EQUIPMENT LIST OF INSTALLED EQUIPMENT FOR BASIC MAINTENANCE

Qty Manufacturer Part # Description
Bryan Campus
1 ASA5510-BUN-K9 CISCO ASA5510 APPL S/W 5FE 3DES/AES
1 CISC0O3945/K9 CISCO 3945 Integrated Services Router with 1G8 DRAM IPB

6  VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1= CISCO 2PT MULTIFLEX 2ND GEN VOICE/WAN T1/E1

CISC02921/K9 CISC02021 W/3 GE 4 EHWIC3 DSP1 256MB CF 512MB DRAM IPB
Chassis Switch
U WS-C4507RE-S7L+96  Cisco 4507R+E Chassis with SUP7L-E, 2 x WS-X4648-RJ45-E LAN BASE, 4 x SFP+
1 WS-X4712-SFP+E= CAT4500 E-SERIES 12PT 10GBE SFP+
PWR-C45-2800ACV/2  SWCH CATALYST 4500 2800 W AC PS DATA AND POE
17  SFP-10G-SR-AX 10GBASE-SR SFP+ MMF MOD
1 AR203A NETSHELTER 4POST OPEN FRM RACK 44U SQUARE HOLES
1 SMT1500RM2U SMARTUPS 1500VA LCD RM OL 2U 120V
8  WS-C3750X-24P-L CAT3750X 24PT POE LAN BASE
6  C3KX-NM-10G CAT 3K X 10G NTWK MOD OPT PID
12 AS0FBLCLC2 2M CBL 10GB LC TO LC MM LSZH AQUA FIBER PATCH
6 TO-WMs60OH Wall Mount Cabinst 8U,
6  SC450RM1U SMARTUPS SC 450VA RM 1U RM / TWR LINEINT 120V
Wireless System
1 AR-CT5508-50-K9 5508 SERIES CTRL UP TO 50 APS

11 AIR-CAP3502I-A-K9 CISCO AP3502i CLEAN AIR INT ANT A REG
EQUIPMENT RACK

1 AR2802BLK APC Netshelter 42u Frame Rack
3  AR3100 NETSHELTER SX 42U 600MM X 1070MM ENCL W/ SIDES BLK
UPS Units
1, SURTB000XLT QMAEI‘I I(I;Q RT 6000VA XLT OL 208V BLK
[
7 MQXQN ‘ MSJ 2’SO Gig 6 strand Fiber cable use to connect MDFs to IDFs
T é u.r.u Cc\mfw\’
1 CISCO2921/K8 CiSC0O2921 W/3 GE 4 EHWIC3 DSP1 256MB CF 512MB DRAM IPB
2  VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1= CISCO 2PT MULTIFLEX 2ND GEN VOICE/WAN T1/E 1
Chassls Switch

1 WS-C4503E-S7L+48V+ 4503-E CHAS 1 SUP7L-E LAN BASE WS-X4648-RJ45V+E, 4 x SFP+
2 PWR-C45-1300ACV= SWCH CATALYST 4500 1300 AC P/S W/ INLINE PWR SPAR
2  SFP-10G-SR-AX 10GBASE-SR SFP+ MMF MOD
2 12358-2M 2M CBL FIBER LC LC 50/125 MM DUPLX PVC

1 Ws-C4503E-S7L+48V+ 4503-E CHAS 1 SUP7L-E LAN BASE WS-X4648-RJ45V+E, 4 x SFP+
1 AR2802BLK APC Netshelter 42u Frame Rack
1 AR3100 NETSHELTER SX 42U 600MM X 1070MM ENCL W/ SIDES BLK
1 NP2K64 Neat Patch 48 x 2t CAT6 cables and deep pocket cable manager
1 SURTE000XLT SMARTUPS RT 6000VA XLT OL 208V BLK
1 SUA3000RM2U APC Smartups 3000VA

Wireless System
8 AIR-CAP3502I-A-K9 CISCO AP3502i CLEAN AIR INT ANT AREG -
5508 Seves TR up fo 20 A

?Mem\u MSA125-2Y4p

1. CISC02921/KS CiSC02921 W/3 GE 4 EHWIC3 DSP1 256MB CF 512MB DRAM IPB
2 VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1= 2PT MULTIFLEX 2ND GEN VOICE/WAN T1/E1

Chassls Switch
1 WS-C4503E-S7L+48V+ 4503-E CHAS 1 SUP7L-E LAN BASE WS-X4648-RJ45V+E, 4 x SFP+
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PWR-C45-1300ACV=
WS-X4648-RJ45V+E
SFP-10G-SR-AX
AS0FBLCLC2
AR3100

NP2K64
SURT6000XLT

WS-C3750%-24P-L
C3KX-NM-10G
SFP-10G-SR-AX
ASOFBLCLC2
TO-WMB609H
SC450RM1U

AIR-CAP3502I-A-K9
SUA3000RM2U

SWCH CATALYST 4500 1300 AC P/S W/ INLINE PWR SPAR
CAT4500 E-SERIES 48port POE 10/100/1000 RJ45 Line card
10GBASE-SR SFP+ MMF MOD

2M CBL 10GB LC TO LC MM LSZH AQUA FIBER PATCH
NETSHELTER SX 42U 600MM X 1070MM ENCL W/ SIDES BLK
Neat Patch 48 x 2ft CAT6 cables and deep pocket cable manager
SMARTUPS RT 6000VA XLT OL 208V BLK

IDF Equipment

CAT3750X 24PT POE LAN BASE

CAT 3K X 10G NTWK MOD OPT PID

10GBASE-SR SFP+ MMF MOD

2M CBL 10GB LC TO LC MM LSZH AQUA FIBER PATCH

Wall Mount Cabinet 9U,

SMARTUPS SC 450VA RM 1U RM/ TWR LINEINT 120V
Wireless System

CISCO AP3502i CLEAN AIR INT ANT AREG

APC Smartups 3000VA

10 Gig 6 strand Fiber cable use to connect MOF's to IDFs



